NR7 2-13-02 RE(



SHEET

Box ASSIGNMENTS Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

FER 13 00 .

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Mixed Signals Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

ULTECH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company 125 N. Benson Road Middlebury, Connecticut 06762

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Executed on February 1, 2002

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
 - A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

75/916,365 76/286,400 76/265,276

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Vicki A. Ballou Tonkon Torp LLP 1600 Pioneer Tower 888 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97204-2099

03/07/2002 LMUELLER 00000075 75916365

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DF 50.00 DF

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	3	
7.	<u>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u> :	
	\$90.00 (Enclosed)	
8.	Deposit account number:	
	N/A	
9.	Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Vicki A. Ballou	
	Dated: February 13, 2002	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
009	907\00030\439913 V001	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0318

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mixed Signals Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number
DV2000	75/916,365
INSERTALINK	76/286,400
ITVINJENCTOR	76/265,276

ULTECH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 125 N. Benson Rd. Middlebury, CT 06762, desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (i) the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and the above identified applications for the Marks; and (ii) Assignor's right title and interest in and to all suits, causes of action and claims recoverable by law or in equity arising from past, present or future infringement or use of the Marks, and in and to profits arising from past infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue such United States Trademarks to Assignee for Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any such Trademarks may be granted, as fully and entirely as they would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated: February 1, 2002

Mixed Signals Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation

Bv:

CEO/PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0319

STATE OF California)) ss.
County of Las Angeles
On this day of Fabruary, 2002, before me personally appeared Caroline Back, who being duly sworn, stated that she is the
of Mixed Signals Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the corporation, executed by authority of its board of directors.
NOTARY PUBLIC OF
My Commission Expires: May 23, doas
Colifornia (§

009907\00030\436948 V002

RECORDED: 02/13/2002